# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA LEWIS AVINS	05/16/2019
ELI SALOMON	04/01/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOGA COFFEE, INC.
Street Address:	1915 SQUIRE COURT
City:	WYOMISSING
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19610

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16376897

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-583-8888

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115395.8003US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. QUINANOLA	
SIGNATURE:	/pq/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=8003US1\_Assignment\_115395\_f#page1.tif source=8003US1\_Assignment\_115395\_f#page2.tif source=8003US1\_Assignment\_115395\_f#page3.tif source=8003US1\_Assignment\_115395\_f#page4.tif source=8003US1\_Assignment\_115395\_f#page5.tif

PATENT 505499028 REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0222

source=8003US1\_Assignment\_115395\_f#page6.tif source=8003US1\_Assignment\_115395\_f#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0223

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Joshua Lewis Avins having a mailing address of 1470 9th Avenue, Apt 12,
   San Francisco, California 94122; and
- Eli Salomon having a mailing address of 3675 17th Street, San Francisco,
   California 94114.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled TEMPERATURE CONTROL FOR EXTRACTED BEVERAGES, INCLUDING COFFEE, VIA CONTROLLED VACUUM, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS, and filed on April 5, 2019 as U.S. Application No. 16/376,897 (the "Application").

Voga Coffee, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1915 Squire Court, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania 19610 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's

1

144296892,1

REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0224

enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0225

For Voga Coffee, Inc.:

Date: 4/1/19 Signature

Authorized Signer

ELT SALSMON

Authorized Signer - Printed Name

PRESIDENT

Authorized Signer - Title

3

Joshua Lewis Avins

Date: 5/16/2019

4

144296892.1

**REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0227** 

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of <u>ACAMEDA</u>

On 05-16-2019 before me, MANDEP KAUP, NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s/e/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/r/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MANDEP KAUR
COMMITTEE

MOTARY FUNDE CALIFORNIA
ALAMEDA COUNTY
COMMISSION ETF. JUNE 22,2022

Signature Mandub kawe (Seal)

REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0228

Eli Salomon

Date: 4/1/19

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** L. Barrish Hall H. W. W. The Edward and leading A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or COMM # 2185301 COMM # 2185301 COMM # 2185301 validity of that document. SAN THAIRING COUNTY " FY THE EAR. OUT 11 1698 TO State of Cattornia rancisco County of\_ before me, nowalla who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ROBERT L. JONES Сомм. # 2168991 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. Oct. 22, 2020 WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature

PATENT REEL: 049311 FRAME: 0230

**RECORDED: 05/29/2019**